

ITEM NO.1727

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12352/2022

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIJU @ VIJAY SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125668/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125669/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.125667/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date : 09-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.125667/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Application for condonation of delay in refiling/ curing the defects is allowed.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER