

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1677/2022

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIJU @ VIJAY SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 125668/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 125669/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 27-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Pratima Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 As per the Office Report, the sole respondent is duly served but none appears on his behalf.

- 2 Counsel for the appellant submits that the original records have been received and a digitized copy of the same may be made available to him.
- 3 List the appeal after four weeks for hearing.
- 4 In the meantime, if a request is made for digitized copy of the original records, the same may be provided to the counsel for the appellant.
- 5 It is made clear that if on the next date of hearing none appears for the sole respondent, the Court may appoint an *Amicus Curiae* to represent the respondent.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(NIDHI WASON)
Court Master